PROS V - S&K Aerospace (Fixed Price Terms & Conditions)

Clause Number

52.202-1
52.203-3
52.203-5
52.203-6
52.203-7
52.203-8

52.203-10
52.203-12
52.203-13
52.203-16
52.203-17

52.204-2
52.204-7
52.204-13
52.209-3
52.209-6

52.209-10
52.211-15
52.212-4

52.214-34
52.214-35
52.215-2

52.215-8

52.215-10
52.215-12
52.215-14
52.215-15
52.215-19
52.215-21

52.215-21

52.219-8

52.222-1

52.222-3

52.222-19
52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-29
52.222-35
52.222-36
52.222-37
52.222-40

52.222-50
52.222-54
52.222-56

Date

(NOV 2013)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(SEP 2006)
(MAY 2014)
(MAY 2014)

(MAY 2014)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2015)
(DEC 2011)
(APR 2014)

(AUG 1996)
(OCT 2016)
(OCT 2016)
(SEP 1989)

(OCT 2015)

(NOV 2015)
(APR 2008)
(MAY 2015)
(APR 1991)
(APR 1991)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 1997)
(AUG 2011)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 1997)
(OCT 2010)

(OCT 2010)

(OCT 2014)
(FEB 1997)
(JUN 2003)
(FEB 2016)
(APR 2015)
(SEP 2016)
(APR 2015)
(OCT 2015)
(JUL 2014)
(FEB 2016)
(DEC 2010)

(MAR 2015)
(OCT 2015)
(MAR 2015)

Title

DEFINITIONS

GRATUITIES

COVENANT AGAINST CONTINGENT FEES

RESTRICTIONS ON SUBCONTRACTOR SALES TO THE GOVERNMENT
ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES

CANCELLATION, RESCISSION, AND RECOVERY OF FUNDS FOR ILLEGAL OR IMPROPER

ACTIVITY

PRICE OR FEE ADJUSTMENT FOR ILLEGAL OR IMPROPER ACTIVITY
LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS
CONTRACTOR CODE OF BUSINESS ETHICS AND CONDUCT

PREVENTING PERSONAL CONFLICTS OF INTEREST

CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEE WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS AND REQUIREMENT TO INFORM

EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS

SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT

SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE

FIRST ARTICLE APPROVAL - CONTRACTOR TESTING

PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH
CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OR PROPOSED FOR DEBARMENT
PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING WITH INVERTED DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS
DEFENSE PRIORITY AND ALLOCATION REQUIREMENT

CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS - COMMERCIAL ITEMS

SUBMISSION OF OFFERS IN THE ENGLISH LANGUAGE

SUBMISSION OF OFFERS IN U.S. CURRENCY

AUDIT AND RECORDS -NEGOTIATION

ORDER OF PRECEDENCE-UNIFORM CONTRACT FORMAT

PRICE REDUCTION FOR DEFECTIVE CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA
SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA

INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES

PENSION ADJUSTMENTS AND ASSET REVERSIONS

NOTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP CHANGES

REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA AND DATA OTHER THAN
CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA-MODIFICATIONS

REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA AND DATA OTHER THAN
CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA-MODIFICATIONS ALTERNATE IV
UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

NOTICE TO THE GOVERNMENT OF LABOR DISPUTES

CONVICT LABOR

CHILD LABOR-COOPERATION WITH AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES
PROHIBITION OF SEGREGATED FACILITIES

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

NOTIFICATION OF VISA DENIAL

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR VETERANS

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES

EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS

NOTIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE RIGHTS UNDER THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS ACT

COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS
EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION
CERTIFICATION REGARDING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS COMPLIANCE PLAN



52.223-3
52.223-6
52.225-13
52.225-14

52.227-1
52.227-2

52.229-3
52.229-6
52.230-2
52.230-3
52.230-6
52.232-11
52.232-23
52.232-39
52.2331
52.233-1
52.233-3
52.233-4
52.242-3
52.242-13
52.242.15
52.242-17
52.243-1
52.243-1
52.244-2
52.244-6
52.245-1
52.245-1
52.246-2
52.246-4
52.246-15
52.246-16
52.246-17
52.246-18
52.246-20
52.246-23
52.246-24
52.246-24
52.248-1
52.249-1
52.249-2
52.249-8
52.252-2
52.253-1
252.203-7000
252.203-7001

252.203-7002
252.204-7000
252.204-7003

(JAN 1997)
(MAY 2001)
(JUN 2008)
(FEB 2000)

(DEC 2007)
(DEC 2007)

(FEB 2013)

(FEB 2013)

(OCT 2015)
(OCT 2015)
(JUN 2010)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(JUN 2013)
(MAY 2014)
(DEC 1991)
(AUG 1996)
(OCT 2004)
(MAY 2014)
(JUL 1995)

(AUG 1989)
(APR 1984)
(AUG 1987)
(APR 1984)
(OCT 2010)
(FEB 2016)

(APR 2012)
(APR 2012)
(AUG 1996)
(AUG 1996)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(JUN 2003)
(MAY 2001)
(MAY 2001)
(Feb 1997)

(FEB 1997)

(APR 1984)
(OCT 2010)
(APR 1984)
(APR 2012)
(APR 1984)
(FEB 1998)

(JAN 1991)

(SEP 2011)

(DEC 2008)

(SEP 2013)
(OCT 2016)
(APR 1992)

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IDENTIFICATION AND MATERIAL SAFETY DATA
DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE

RESTRICTIONS ON CERTAIN FOREIGN PURCHASES

INCONSISTENCY BETWEEN ENGLISH VERSION AND TRANSLATION OF CONTRACT

AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT
NOTICE AND ASSISTANCE REGARDING PATENT AND COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT

FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL TAXES

TAXES - FOREIGN FIXED-PRICE CONTRACTS

COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

DISCLOSURE AND CONSISTENCY OF COST ACCOUNTING PRACTICES
ADMINISTRATION OF COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

EXTRAS

ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIMS

UNENFORCEABILITY OF UNAUTHORIZED OBLIGATIONS

DISPUTES

DISPUTES ALTERNATE 1

PROTEST AFTER AWARD

APPLICABLE LAW FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT CLAIM

PENALTIES FOR UNALLOWABLE COSTS

BANKRUPTCY

STOP-WORK ORDER

GOVERNMENT DELAY OF WORK

CHANGES - FIXED-PRICE

CHANGES - FIXED-PRICE ALTERNATE II

SUBCONTRACTS

SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERICAL ITEMS

GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

GOVERNMENT PROPERTY ALTERNATE |

INSPECTION OF SUPPLIES-FIXED PRICE

INSPECTION OF SERVICES-FIXED-PRICE

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE

RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPPLIES

WARRANTY OF SUPPLIES OF A NONCOMPLEX NATURE

WARRANTY OF SUPPLIES OF A COMPLEX NATURE

WARRANTY OF SERVICES

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - HIGH VALUE ITEMS

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - HIGH VALUE ITEMS ALTERNATE |

VALUE ENGINEERING

TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT (FIXED-PRICE)
TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT (FIXED-PRICE)
DEFAULT (FIXED-PRICE SUPPLY AND SERVICE)

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

COMPUTER GENERATED FORMS

REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO COMPENSATION OF FORMER DOD OFFICIALS
PROHIBITION ON PERSONS CONVICTED OF FRAUD OR OTHER DEFENSECONTRACT-
RELATED FELONIES

REQUIREMENT TO INFORM EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS
DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION

CONTROL OF GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL WORK PRODUCT



252.204-7004
252.204-7005
252.205-7000
252.209-7004

252.211-7003
252.211-7008
252.215-7000
252.215-7002
252.223-7004
252.225-7001
252.225-7001
252.225-7001
252.225-7008
252.225-7009

252.225-7012
252.225-7016
252.225-7041
252.227-7013
252.227-7014

252.227-7015
252.227-7026
252.227-7027
252.227-7030
252.231-7000
252.232-7010
252.232-7011
252.234-7004
252.235-7004
252.237-7023
252.242-7004
252.243-7001
252.244-7000
252.245-7001

252.245-7002
252.245-7003
252.244-7001
252.246-7003
252.246-7007

252.247-7023
5352.201-9101

(FEB 2014)

(NOV 2001)
(DEC 1991)
(OCT 2015)

(MAR 2016)
(SEP 2010)

(DEC 2012)
(DEC 2012)
(SEP 1988)

(NOV 2014)
(DEC 2016)
(NOV 2014)
(MAR 2013)
(OCT 2014)

(FEB 2013)
(JUN 2011)
(JUN 1997)
(FEB 2014)
(FEB 2014)

(FEB 2014)
(APR 1988)
(APR 1988)
(MAR 2000)
(DEC 1991)
(DEC 2006)
(MAY 2013)
(NOV 2014)
(JUL 2009)
(OCT 2010)
(MAY 2011)
(DEC 1991)
(JUN 2013)
(APR 2012)

(APR 2012)
(APR 2012)
(May 2014)
(JUN 2013)
(AUG 2016)

(APR 2014)
(JUN 2016)

SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT, ALT A

ORAL ATTESTATION OF SECURITY RESPONSIBILITIES

PROVISION OF INFORMATION TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HOLDERS
SUBCONTRACTING WITH FIRMS THAT ARE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY THE
GOVERNMENT OF A TERRORIST COUNTRY

ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION

USE OF GOVERNMENT-ASSIGNED SERIAL NUMBERS

PRICING ADJUSTMENTS

COST ESTIMATING SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

DRUG-FREE WORK FORCE

BUY AMERICAN ACT AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM - BASIC

BUY AMERICAN ACT AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM

BUY AMERICAN ACT AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM Alt 1
RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF SPECIALTY METALS

RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF CERTAIN ARTICLES CONTAINING SPECIALTY METALS

PREFERENCE FOR CERTAIN DOMESTIC COMMODITIES

RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF BALL AND ROLLER BEARINGS
CORRESPONDENCE IN ENGLISH

RIGHTS IN TECHNICAL DATA NONCOMMERCIAL ITEMS

RIGHTS IN NONCOMMERCIAL COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND NONCOMMERCIAL
COMPUTER SOFTWARE DOCUMENTATION

TECHNICAL DATA-COMMERCIAL ITEMS

DEFERRED DELIVERY OF TECHNICAL DATA OR COMPUTER SOFTWARE
DEFERRED ORDERING OF TECHNICAL DATA OR COMPUTER SOFTWARE
TECHNICAL DATA-WITHHOLDING OF PAYMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL COST PRINCIPLES

LEVIES ON CONTRACT PAYMENTS

PAYMENTS IN SUPPORT OF EMERGENCIES AND CONTINGENCY OPERATIONS
COST AND SOFTWARE DATA REPORTING SYSTEM

PROTECTION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS

CONTINUATION OF ESSENTIAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES

MATERIAL MANAGEMENT AND ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

PRICING OF CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS

TAGGING, LABELING, AND MARKING OF GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY

REPORTING LOSS OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

CONTRACTOR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION

CONTRACTOR PURCHASING System Admin

NOTIFICATION OF POTENTIAL SAFETY ISSUES

CONTRACTOR COUNTERFEIT ELECTRONIC PART DETECTION AND AVOIDANCE SYSTEM

TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA
OMBUDSMAN



