PROS V - S&K Aerospace (Fixed Price Terms & Condition
---

PROS V - S&K Ae	rospace (Fixed Pr	ice Terms & Conditions)
Clause Number	Date	Title
52.202-1	(NOV 2013)	DEFINITIONS
52.203-3	(APR 1984)	GRATUITIES
52.203-5	(MAY 2014)	
52.203-6	(SEP 2006)	RESTRICTIONS ON SUBCONTRACTOR SALES TO THE GOVERNMENT
52.203-7	(MAY 2014)	ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES
52.203-8	(MAY 2014)	CANCELLATION, RESCISSION, AND RECOVERY OF FUNDS FOR ILLEGAL OR IMPROPER
	(	ACTIVITY
52.203-10	(MAY 2014)	PRICE OR FEE ADJUSTMENT FOR ILLEGAL OR IMPROPER ACTIVITY
52.203-12	(OCT 2010)	LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS
52.203-13	(OCT 2015)	CONTRACTOR CODE OF BUSINESS ETHICS AND CONDUCT
52.203-16	(DEC 2011)	PREVENTING PERSONAL CONFLICTS OF INTEREST
52.203-17	(APR 2014)	CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEE WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS AND REQUIREMENT TO INFORM
	,	EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS
52.204-2	(AUG 1996)	SECURITY REQUIREMENTS
52.204-7	(OCT 2016)	SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT
52.204-13	(OCT 2016)	SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE
52.209-3	(SEP 1989)	FIRST ARTICLE APPROVAL - CONTRACTOR TESTING
52.209-6	(OCT 2015)	PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH
		CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OR PROPOSED FOR DEBARMENT
52.209-10	(NOV 2015)	PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING WITH INVERTED DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS
52.211-15	(APR 2008)	DEFENSE PRIORITY AND ALLOCATION REQUIREMENT
52.212-4	(MAY 2015)	CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS - COMMERCIAL ITEMS
52.214-34	(APR 1991)	SUBMISSION OF OFFERS IN THE ENGLISH LANGUAGE
52.214-35	(APR 1991)	SUBMISSION OF OFFERS IN U.S. CURRENCY
52.215-2	(OCT 2010)	AUDIT AND RECORDS -NEGOTIATION
52.215-8	(OCT 1997)	ORDER OF PRECEDENCE-UNIFORM CONTRACT FORMAT
52.215-10	(AUG 2011)	PRICE REDUCTION FOR DEFECTIVE CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA
52.215-12	(OCT 2010)	SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA
52.215-14	(OCT 2010)	INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES
52.215-15	(OCT 2010)	PENSION ADJUSTMENTS AND ASSET REVERSIONS
52.215-19	(OCT 1997)	NOTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP CHANGES
52.215-21	(OCT 2010)	REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA AND DATA OTHER THAN
		CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA-MODIFICATIONS
52.215-21	(OCT 2010)	REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA AND DATA OTHER THAN
		CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA-MODIFICATIONS ALTERNATE IV
52.219-8	(OCT 2014)	UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS
52.222-1	(FEB 1997)	NOTICE TO THE GOVERNMENT OF LABOR DISPUTES
52.222-3	(JUN 2003)	CONVICT LABOR
52.222-19	(FEB 2016)	CHILD LABOR-COOPERATION WITH AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES
52.222-21	(APR 2015)	PROHIBITION OF SEGREGATED FACILITIES
52.222-26	(SEP 2016)	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY
52.222-29	(APR 2015)	NOTIFICATION OF VISA DENIAL
52.222-35	(OCT 2015)	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR VETERANS
52.222-36	(JUL 2014)	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES
52.222-37	(FEB 2016)	EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS
52.222-40	(DEC 2010)	NOTIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE RIGHTS UNDER THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS ACT
52.222-50	(MAR 2015)	COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS
52.222-54	(OCT 2015)	EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION
52.222-56	(MAR 2015)	CERTIFICATION REGARDING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS COMPLIANCE PLAN
- <del>-</del>	,,	

52.223-3	(JAN 1997)	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IDENTIFICATION AND MATERIAL SAFETY DATA
52.223-6	(MAY 2001)	DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE
52.225-13	(JUN 2008)	RESTRICTIONS ON CERTAIN FOREIGN PURCHASES
52.225-14	(FEB 2000)	INCONSISTENCY BETWEEN ENGLISH VERSION AND TRANSLATION OF CONTRACT
52.227-1	(DEC 2007)	AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT
52.227-2	(DEC 2007)	NOTICE AND ASSISTANCE REGARDING PATENT AND COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT
52.229-3	(FEB 2013)	FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL TAXES
52.229-6	(FEB 2013)	TAXES - FOREIGN FIXED-PRICE CONTRACTS
52.230-2	(OCT 2015)	COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS
52.230-3	(OCT 2015)	DISCLOSURE AND CONSISTENCY OF COST ACCOUNTING PRACTICES
52.230-6	(JUN 2010)	ADMINISTRATION OF COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS
52.232-11	(APR 1984)	EXTRAS
52.232-23	(MAY 2014)	ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIMS
52.232-39	(JUN 2013)	UNENFORCEABILITY OF UNAUTHORIZED OBLIGATIONS
52.233-1	(MAY 2014)	DISPUTES
52.233-1	(DEC 1991)	DISPUTES ALTERNATE 1
52.233-3	(AUG 1996)	PROTEST AFTER AWARD
52.233-4	(OCT 2004)	APPLICABLE LAW FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT CLAIM
52.242-3	(MAY 2014)	PENALTIES FOR UNALLOWABLE COSTS
52.242-13	(JUL 1995)	BANKRUPTCY
52.242.15	(AUG 1989)	STOP-WORK ORDER
52.242-17	(APR 1984)	GOVERNMENT DELAY OF WORK
52.243-1	(AUG 1987)	CHANGES - FIXED-PRICE
52.243-1	(APR 1984)	CHANGES - FIXED-PRICE ALTERNATE II
52.244-2	(OCT 2010)	SUBCONTRACTS
52.244-6	(FEB 2016)	SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERICAL ITEMS
52.245-1	(APR 2012)	GOVERNMENT PROPERTY
52.245-1	(APR 2012)	GOVERNMENT PROPERTY ALTERNATE I
52.246-2	(AUG 1996)	INSPECTION OF SUPPLIES-FIXED PRICE
52.246-4	(AUG 1996)	INSPECTION OF SERVICES-FIXED-PRICE
52.246-15	(APR 1984)	CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE
52.246-16	(APR 1984)	RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPPLIES
52.246-17	(JUN 2003)	WARRANTY OF SUPPLIES OF A NONCOMPLEX NATURE
52.246-18	(MAY 2001)	WARRANTY OF SUPPLIES OF A COMPLEX NATURE
52.246-20	(MAY 2001)	WARRANTY OF SERVICES
52.246-23	(Feb 1997)	LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
52.246-24	(FEB 1997)	LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - HIGH VALUE ITEMS
52.246-24	(APR 1984)	LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - HIGH VALUE ITEMS ALTERNATE I
52.248-1	(OCT 2010)	VALUE ENGINEERING
52.249-1	(APR 1984)	TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT (FIXED-PRICE)
52.249-2	(APR 2012)	TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT (FIXED-PRICE)
52.249-8	(APR 1984)	DEFAULT (FIXED-PRICE SUPPLY AND SERVICE)
52.252-2	(FEB 1998)	CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
52.253-1	(JAN 1991)	COMPUTER GENERATED FORMS
252.203-7000	(SEP 2011)	REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO COMPENSATION OF FORMER DOD OFFICIALS
252.203-7001	(DEC 2008)	PROHIBITION ON PERSONS CONVICTED OF FRAUD OR OTHER DEFENSECONTRACT-
	,	RELATED FELONIES
252.203-7002	(SEP 2013)	REQUIREMENT TO INFORM EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS
252.204-7000	(OCT 2016)	DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION
252.204-7003	(APR 1992)	CONTROL OF GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL WORK PRODUCT
	,,	

252.204-7004	(FEB 2014)	SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT, ALT A
252.204-7005	(NOV 2001)	ORAL ATTESTATION OF SECURITY RESPONSIBILITIES
252.205-7000	(DEC 1991)	PROVISION OF INFORMATION TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HOLDERS
252.209-7004	(OCT 2015)	SUBCONTRACTING WITH FIRMS THAT ARE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY THE
		GOVERNMENT OF A TERRORIST COUNTRY
252.211-7003	(MAR 2016)	ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION
252.211-7008	(SEP 2010)	USE OF GOVERNMENT-ASSIGNED SERIAL NUMBERS
252.215-7000	(DEC 2012)	PRICING ADJUSTMENTS
252.215-7002	(DEC 2012)	COST ESTIMATING SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
252.223-7004	(SEP 1988)	DRUG-FREE WORK FORCE
252.225-7001	(NOV 2014)	BUY AMERICAN ACT AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM - BASIC
252.225-7001	(DEC 2016)	BUY AMERICAN ACT AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM
252.225-7001	(NOV 2014)	BUY AMERICAN ACT AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM Alt 1
252.225-7008	(MAR 2013)	RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF SPECIALTY METALS
252.225-7009	(OCT 2014)	RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF CERTAIN ARTICLES CONTAINING SPECIALTY METALS
	,	
252.225-7012	(FEB 2013)	PREFERENCE FOR CERTAIN DOMESTIC COMMODITIES
252.225-7016	(JUN 2011)	RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF BALL AND ROLLER BEARINGS
252.225-7041	(JUN 1997)	CORRESPONDENCE IN ENGLISH
252.227-7013	(FEB 2014)	RIGHTS IN TECHNICAL DATA NONCOMMERCIAL ITEMS
252.227-7014	(FEB 2014)	RIGHTS IN NONCOMMERCIAL COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND NONCOMMERCIAL
		COMPUTER SOFTWARE DOCUMENTATION
252.227-7015	(FEB 2014)	TECHNICAL DATA-COMMERCIAL ITEMS
252.227-7026	(APR 1988)	DEFERRED DELIVERY OF TECHNICAL DATA OR COMPUTER SOFTWARE
252.227-7027	(APR 1988)	DEFERRED ORDERING OF TECHNICAL DATA OR COMPUTER SOFTWARE
252.227-7030	(MAR 2000)	TECHNICAL DATA-WITHHOLDING OF PAYMENT
252.231-7000	(DEC 1991)	SUPPLEMENTAL COST PRINCIPLES
252.232-7010	(DEC 2006)	LEVIES ON CONTRACT PAYMENTS
252.232-7011	(MAY 2013)	PAYMENTS IN SUPPORT OF EMERGENCIES AND CONTINGENCY OPERATIONS
252.234-7004	(NOV 2014)	COST AND SOFTWARE DATA REPORTING SYSTEM
252.235-7004	(JUL 2009)	PROTECTION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS
252.237-7023	(OCT 2010)	CONTINUATION OF ESSENTIAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES
252.242-7004	(MAY 2011)	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT AND ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
252.243-7001	(DEC 1991)	PRICING OF CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS
252.244-7000	(JUN 2013)	SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS
252.245-7001	(APR 2012)	TAGGING, LABELING, AND MARKING OF GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY
252.245-7002	(APR 2012)	REPORTING LOSS OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY
252.245-7003	(APR 2012)	CONTRACTOR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION
252.244-7001	(May 2014)	CONTRACTOR PURCHASING System Admin
252.246-7003	(JUN 2013)	NOTIFICATION OF POTENTIAL SAFETY ISSUES
252.246-7007	(AUG 2016)	CONTRACTOR COUNTERFEIT ELECTRONIC PART DETECTION AND AVOIDANCE SYSTEM
252.247-7023	(APR 2014)	TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA
5352.201-9101	(JUN 2016)	OMBUDSMAN